

Eureka County Clerk Recorder Katherine J. Bowling 10 South Main Street, PO Box 540 Eureka, Nevada 89316 Phone775-237-5263/ Fax 775-237-5614 www.EurekaCountyNV.gov

NOTICE OF CLOSE OF REGISTRATION FOR 2024 GENERAL ELECTION

In compliance with NRS 293.560 the Eureka County Clerk Recorder does hereby give notice of the registration deadlines to vote in the General Election held November 5, 2024.

PLEASE VERIFY YOUR VOTER REGISTRATION on the Nevada Secretary of State's online registration link (<u>www.registertovote.nv.gov</u>) or by contacting the County Clerk Recorder's Office at (775) 237-5263 prior to the below deadlines.

OCTOBER 8, 2024	Last day to register to vote in person or by mail.
	Voter's may register in person at the Eureka County Clerk Recorder's Office,
	Eureka County Court House, 10 S Main Street, Eureka, NV or by mailing a
	completed Registration form to:
	Eureka County Clerk Recorder's Office
	PO Box 540 Eureka, NV 89316
	A form can be requested by calling (775) 237-5263 or emailing:
	Elections@eurekacountynv.gov
	Office Hours: Monday-Friday, 8 am-5 pm (Closed Dailey 12 pm-1 pm)
NOVEMBER 5, 2024	Last day to register to vote online. (www.registertovote.nv.gov)
NOVEMBER 5, 2024	Same Day Registration
	Voters can register to vote on the day of the Primary Election from 7 am to 7 pm at the following polling locations:
	Eureka County Opera House, 31 S Main Street, Eureka NV
	Crescent Valley Town Hall, 5045 Tenabo Ave, Crescent Valley, NV

Please run for 4 weeks